Name of Deceased
T .. (Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

" Date before which
notices of claims
to be given

Frew, Mary Gillespie
Malcolm.

WALDREN, Lettxe
.. Elizabeth.

Sorer, Caroline Amelia

FaRBRIDGE, Ruby Ethel

WHITGREAVE, John
Lockley Joseph
MILLBR, Jessie Myfanwy
Glen
WILLIAMSON, Robert
David.
GORDON, Jamés' Kenneth
Dercay, Elizabeth

Parkrouse, Edith* Grace

ANDREWS -(otherwise
CArTER), Eugenie.

WERNICK, Samuel

MaiNg, Frances
Elizabeth Anna.

1 Grange Lodge, Ridgway, Wimbledon, London
S.W.19, Higher Executive Officer, Public Trustee
Office (Retired), Spinster. 22nd October 1967.

“ Royal Oak,” 355 Kennington Lane, London S.E.11,
Licensed Victualler. 23rd October 1967.

1 Birch Court, Maldon Road, Wallington, Surrey,
Widow. 22nd August 1967.

Flat 20, Master Close, Church Lane, Oxted, Surrey,
Widow. 11th September 1967.

“ Tanglewood,” Blue Hills,
27th July 1967.

Amwell Grove, Great Amwell,
Widow. 18th October 1967.

St. Agnes, Cornwall,

near Ware, Herts,
Ticehurst House Private Clinic, Ticehurst, Wadhurst,

Sussex. 4th July 1967.

25 Pound Lane, Marlow, Buckinghamshire. 30th

June 1967.

21 Talbot -Street,
7th August 1967.

Southport, Lancashire, Spinster.

3 Pamela Road, Exeter, Devon, Widow. 27th

October 1967.

Winswood Farm,
formerly North Devon Infirmary,
Devon, Widow. 18th July 1967.

Ashreigney, Torrington, Devon,
Barnstaple,

17 Husrstcombe, Whitehall Lane, Epping New Road,
Buckhurst Hill, Essex, Director. 27th July 1967.

31 Vicarage Gardens, Clacton-on-Sea, Essex,
Spinster. 29th August 1967,

Han';lins Grammer & Hamlin, 4 New Square, Lincoln’s Inn, London W.C.2, Solicitors.
(The Public Trustee.)

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 1 Sloane Street, London S.W.1, or
Maurice Bilmes & Co,

W.C.2, Solicitors.

Lioyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Prudential House, Wellesley
Road, Croydon, Surrey, or Macdonald Stacey & Co., 7-8 King’s Bench Walk, Temple,
London E.C4, Solicitors.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department 1, Malvern Court, Onslow
Square, London S.W.7, or H. W. & S. Patey, 17 Finsbury Square, London E.C.2,
Solicitors.

Park Nelson, Dennes, Redfern & Co., 11 Essex Street, Strand, London W.C.2, Solicitors.
(Mary Mabel Whitgreave and Ian Ernest Cochrane Harris.)

Lawrance, Messer & Co., 16 Coleman Street, London E.C.2, Solicitors. (David Clunie
St. Clair Miller, Leslie Hasalgrove Owen and Norman Arthur Ward-Jones.)

Smiles & Co., 15 Bedford Row, London W.C.1, Solicitors. (Arthur Jack Holford-

Strevens and Neil Malcolm Lee Kidd.)
Malcolm Slowe & Co., Roxburghe House, 273-287 Regent Street, London W.1, Solicitors
Barlow Jackson & Gee, 35 King Street, Wigan, Solicitors.
Richard Stanley Gee.)

W. H. Stone & Co., 6 Northernhay Place, Exeter, Devon, Solicitors.
DeViell)

(Gerard Thomas Neary and
‘(Derek Richard

The Public Trustee, Kingsway, London W.C.2

Wood, Sons & Dale, 64 High Road, Woodford Green, Essex, Solicitors. (Beatrice
Wernick renounced and consented to Administrator being Westminster Bank Limited.)

Charles E. White Reynolds & Coleman, 63-65 Station Road, Clacton-on-Sea, Essex,
Solicitors. (The Public Trustee.)

8 and 9 Northumberland Street, Trafalgar Square, London |-

5th January 1968

7th February
12th January
12th Januvary

12th January
1ith January
12th January
12th January
15th January

13th January

12th January

15th January

12th January

1968

1968

1968

1968

1968

1968

1968

1968

1968

1968

1968

1968

(066)
(067)
(068)
(069)

(070)
(071)
(072)
(073)
(074)
(081)

(082)

(083)

(084)

1961 ¥AENIAON ANZ. ‘ILLIZVS) NOGNO] FH],

-S¥611



