_	
i6)	
i7)	THE
i8)	THE LONDON GAZETTE, 2ND 1
i9)	N GA
70) 71) 72) 73) 74) 811)	ZETTE,
'1)	·2ND
2)	Z
'3)	VEM
4)	BER
1)	NOVEMBER 1967
2)	•
3)	
3)	11945
	•

Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given	
FREW, Mary Gillespie Malcolm.	1 Grange Lodge, Ridgway, Wimbledon, London S.W.19, Higher Executive Officer, Public Trustee Office (Retired), Spinster. 22nd October 1967.	Hamlins Grammer & Hamlin, 4 New Square, Lincoln's Inn, London W.C.2, Solicitors. (The Public Trustee.)		066)
WALDREN, Lettie Elizabeth.	"Royal Oak," 355 Kennington Lane, London S.E.11, Licensed Victualler. 23rd October 1967.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 1 Sloane Street, London S.W.1, or Maurice Bilmes & Co., 8 and 9 Northumberland Street, Trafalgar Square, London W.C.2, Solicitors.	7th February 1968	067)
SOPER, Caroline Amelia	1 Birch Court, Maldon Road, Wallington, Surrey, Widow. 22nd August 1967.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Prudential House, Wellesley Road, Croydon, Surrey, or Macdonald Stacey & Co., 7-8 King's Bench Walk, Temple, London E.C.4, Solicitors.	12th January 1968 (0	068)
FAIRBRIDGE, Ruby Ethel	Flat 20, Master Close, Church Lane, Oxted, Surrey, Widow. 11th September 1967.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department 1, Malvern Court, Onslow Square, London S.W.7, or H. W. & S. Patey, 17 Finsbury Square, London E.C.2, Solicitors.	12th January 1968 (0	069)
WHITGREAVE, John Lockley Joseph.	"Tanglewood," Blue Hills, St. Agnes, Cornwall, 27th July 1967.	Park Nelson, Dennes, Redfern & Co., 11 Essex Street, Strand, London W.C.2, Solicitors. (Mary Mabel Whitgreave and Ian Ernest Cochrane Harris.)	12th January 1968	070)
Miller, Jessie Myfanwy Glen.	Amwell Grove, Great Amwell, near Ware, Herts, Widow. 18th October 1967.	Lawrance, Messer & Co., 16 Coleman Street, London E.C.2, Solicitors. (David Clunie St. Clair Miller, Leslie Hasalgrove Owen and Norman Arthur Ward-Jones.)	11th January 1968 (0	071)
WILLIAMSON, Robert David.	Ticehurst House Private Clinic, Ticehurst, Wadhurst, Sussex. 4th July 1967.	Smiles & Co., 15 Bedford Row, London W.C.1, Solicitors. (Arthur Jack Holford-Strevens and Neil Malcolm Lee Kidd.)	12th January 1968 (0	072)
Gordon, James Kenneth	25 Pound Lane, Marlow, Buckinghamshire. 30th June 1967.	Malcolm Slowe & Co., Roxburghe House, 273-287 Regent Street, London W.1, Solicitors	12th January 1968 (0	073)
Deegan, Elizabeth	21 Talbot Street, Southport, Lancashire, Spinster. 7th August 1967.	Barlow Jackson & Gee, 35 King Street, Wigan, Solicitors. (Gerard Thomas Neary and Richard Stanley Gee.)		074)
Parkhouse, Edith Grace	3 Pamela Road, Exeter, Devon, Widow. 27th October 1967.	W. H. Stone & Co., 6 Northernhay Place, Exeter, Devon, Solicitors. (Derek Richard DeViell.)	13th January 1968 (0	081)
ANDREWS (otherwise Carter), Eugenie.	Winswood Farm, Ashreigney, Torrington, Devon, formerly North Devon Infirmary, Barnstaple, Devon, Widow. 18th July 1967.	The Public Trustee, Kingsway, London W.C.2	12th January 1968 (0	082)
WERNICK, Samuel	17 Hurstcombe, Whitehall Lane, Epping New Road, Buckhurst Hill, Essex, Director. 27th July 1967.	Wood, Sons & Dale, 64 High Road, Woodford Green, Essex, Solicitors. (Beatrice Wernick renounced and consented to Administrator being Westminster Bank Limited.)		083)
MAINE, Frances Elizabeth Anna.	31 Vicarage Gardens, Clacton-on-Sea, Essex, Spinster. 29th August 1967.	Charles E. White Reynolds & Coleman, 63-65 Station Road, Clacton-on-Sea, Essex, Solicitors. (The Public Trustee.)		084)